P \$40,00 11871

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward R. diGirolamo	09/13/2007
Nabil Abdel-Rahman	09/14/2007
Thomas Trestain	09/19/2007
Michael Booth	09/13/2007
Gary Bennett	09/14/2007
Teoman Pekoz	09/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Steel Network, Inc.
Street Address:	3221 Wellington Court
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11871634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198541844

Email: kmcdermott@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4782-084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats

500375030 PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0235

Total Attachments: 4

source=20071012-164154-ujs-0000-0000-4782084Assignment#page1.tif source=20071012-164154-ujs-0000-0000-4782084Assignment#page2.tif source=20071012-164154-ujs-0000-0000-4782084Assignment#page3.tif source=20071012-164154-ujs-0000-0000-4782084Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Edward R. diGirolamo, a citizen of United States, residing at 1312 Kings Grant Drive Raleigh, NC 27614

Nabil Abdel-Rahman, a citizen of Canada, residing at 7848 Harps Mill Woods Run Raleigh, NC 27615

Thomas Trestain, a citizen of Canada, residing at 573 Durie Street
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M6S 3H2

Michael Booth, a citizen of United States, residing at 5314-A Covey Court Raleigh, NC 27609

Gary Bennett, a citizen of United States, residing at 362 Thornton Drive Macon, NC 27551

Teoman Pekoz, a citizen of United States, residing at 59 Janivar Drive Ithaca, NY 14850

owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a **LIGHT GAUGE COLD FORMED STEEL BUILDING STRUCTURE**, invented by us and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number // // // // filed on // and executed concurrently herewith, sell and assign to **The Steel Network, Inc.**, having its principal place of business at

3221 Wellington Court Raleigh, NC 27615

its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore in any and all countries, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by **The Steel Network, Inc.**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Edward R. diGirolamo, Nabil Abdel-Rahman, Thomas Trestain, Michael Booth, Gary Bennett and Teoman Pekoz** had this assignment not been made.

We will communicate to **The Steel Network**, **Inc.** or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0237 generally do everything possible to aid **The Steel Network, Inc.**, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

We hereby authorize and request our representative, Larry L. Coats, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

9/13/07	21.6h
Date	Edward R. diGirolamo
9/14/07 Date	Nabil Abdel-Rahman
Date	Thomas Trestain
9-13-07 Date	Michael Booth
9-14-07	Gan, Deanth
Date	Gary Bennett
Date	Teoman Pekoz

generally do everything possible to aid **The Steel Network, Inc.**, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

We hereby authorize and request our representative, Larry L. Coats, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date	Edward R. diGirolamo
Date	Nabil Abdel-Rahman
September 19, 2007	Mestoin
Date	Thomas Trestain
Date	Michael Booth
Date	Gary Bennett
Date	Teoman Pekoz

PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0239 generally do everything possible to aid **The Steel Network, Inc.**, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

We hereby authorize and request our representative, Larry L. Coats, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date	Edward R. diGirolamo
Date	Nabil Abdel-Rahman
Date	Thomas Trestain
Date	Michael Booth
Date	Gary Bennett
September 13, 2007	Jeonan Pehöz
Dato	Teoman Pekoz

PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 10/12/2007